### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Longyear TM, Inc.		06/28/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bank of America, N.A., as Agent
Street Address:	901 Main Street, Bank of America Plaza
Internal Address:	Mail Code: TX1-492-14-06
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75202-3714
Entity Type:	national banking association: UNITED STATES

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 42

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4134645	LIGHTNING ROD
Registration Number:	4218816	MKII
Registration Number:	4104644	UMX
Registration Number:	3977616	ULTRAMATRIX
Registration Number:	3855095	TRUSONIC
Registration Number:	3246980	ALPHABIT
Registration Number:	2826589	ALPHA BIT
Registration Number:	3958312	
Registration Number:	3966751	
Registration Number:	3854450	
Registration Number:	3975012	BOART LONGYEAR
Registration Number:	3934912	BOART LONGYEAR
Registration Number:	3938387	BOART LONGYEAR
		TPADEMARK

**REEL: 005067 FRAME: 0509** 

Registration Number:	4038903	BOART LONGYEAR
Registration Number:	3948253	BOART LONGYEAR
Registration Number:	3938386	BOART LONGYEAR
Registration Number:	3703437	MASTERLINK
Registration Number:	3678082	EKLUND
Registration Number:	3706618	DELTABASE
Registration Number:	3857403	GROUTMASTER
Registration Number:	3706388	LM
Registration Number:	3706387	LF
Registration Number:	3793848	STOPEMASTER
Registration Number:	3706384	STOPEMATE
Registration Number:	3658777	QUICK DESCENT
Registration Number:	3793545	STAGE
Registration Number:	3658643	V-WALL
Registration Number:	3931275	LONGYEAR
Registration Number:	3439077	
Registration Number:	3124021	NITRO-CHUCK
Registration Number:	2686989	PROSONIC
Registration Number:	2450185	RQ
Registration Number:	2413411	LASEROD
Registration Number:	2268289	SECAN
Registration Number:	2421665	
Registration Number:	3742705	BOART LONGYEAR
Registration Number:	0924673	Q
Registration Number:	0805775	LONGYEAR
Registration Number:	0615697	LONGYEAR
Serial Number:	85908183	
Serial Number:	85905876	ONE SOURCE
Serial Number:	85331194	RST

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number**: 9192868199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 9192868118

Email: pto\_tmconfirmation@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC Address Line 1: 430 Davis Drive Address Line 2: Suite 500 Morrisville, NORTH CAROLINA 27560 Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 017625-004504 NAME OF SUBMITTER: John E. Slaughter Signature: /John E. Slaughter/ Date: 07/11/2013 Total Attachments: 5 source=NGSI-T#page1.tif source=NGSI-T#page2.tif source=NGSI-T#page3.tif source=NGSI-T#page4.tif source=NGSI-T#page5.tif

#### NOTICE

OF

#### **GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST**

IN

#### **TRADEMARKS**

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of June 28, 2013 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Agreement") by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and Bank of America, N.A., as administrative agent (the "Agent") for the holders of the Secured Obligations referenced therein, the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and a right to set off against the trademarks and trademark applications shown below to the Agent for the ratable benefit of the holders of the Secured Obligations:

#### **TRADEMARKS**

Trademark No.

Description of Trademark Item

Date of Trademark

See Schedule 1 attached hereto

### TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark Applications No.

Description of Trademark Applied for

Date of <u>Trademark Applications</u>

See Schedule 1 attached hereto

CHAR1\1319248v2

The undersigned Obligor and the Agent, on behalf of the holders of the Secured Obligations, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

LONGYEAR TM, INC.,

By: Kabeleio Basetti
Title: President

a Delaware corporation

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS BOART LONGYEAR MANAGEMENT PTY LIMITED (LONGYEAR TM. INC.)

The undersigned Obligor and the Agent, on behalf of the holders of the Secured Obligations, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

LONGYEAR TM, INC., a Delaware corporation

By:	
Name:	
Title:_	

Acknowledged and Accepted:

Title:\_

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent

By: Donise Jones
Name: Donise Jones

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS BOART LONGYEAR MANAGEMENT PTY LIMITED (LONGYEAR TM, INC.)

## Schedule 1

# Longyear TM, Inc. (Delaware Corporation)

## **U.S.** Trademarks

## Registered Marks

Mark .	Reg No.	
LIGHTNING ROD	4134645	05/01/12
MKII	4218816	10/02/12
UMX	4104644	02/28/12
ULTRAMATRIX	3977616	06/14/11
TRUSONIC	3855095	09/28/10
ALPHABIT and Design	3246980	05/29/07
ALPHA BIT	2826589	03/23/04
Design only	3958312	05/10/11
Design only	3966751	05/24/11
Design only	3854450	09/28/10
BOART LONGYEAR	3975012	06/07/11
BOART LONGYEAR	3934912	03/22/11
BOART LONGYEAR and Design	3938387	03/29/11
BOART LONGYEAR and Design	4038903	10/11/11
BOART LONGYEAR and Design	3948253	04/19/11
BOART LONGYEAR and Design	3938386	03/29/11
MASTERLINK	3703437	10/27/09
EKLUND	3678082	09/01/09
DELTABASE	3706618	11/03/09
GROUTMASTER	3857403	10/05/10
LM	3706388	11/03/09
LF	3706387	11/03/09
STOPEMASTER	3793848	05/25/10
STOPEMATE	3706384	11/03/09
QUICK DESCENT	3658777	07/21/09
STAGE	3793545	05/25/10
V-WALL	3658643	07/21/09
LONGYEAR	3931275	03/15/11
Design only	3439077	06/03/08
NITRO-CHUCK	3124021	08/01/06
PROSONIC	2686989	02/11/03
RQ	2450185	05/08/01
LASEROD	2413411	12/19/00
SECAN	2268289	08/10/99
Design only	2421665	01/16/01
BOART LONGYEAR	3742705	01/26/10
0	0924673	11/30/71
LONGYEAR	0805775	03/15/66
LONGYEAR	0615697	11/08/55

CHAR1\1319248v2

## **Pending Applications**

Mark	Appl No.	Filing Date
Design only	85908183	04/18/13
ONE SOURCE	85905876	04/16/13
RST	85331194	05/26/11

CHAR1\1319248v2

**RECORDED: 07/11/2013**